# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Statement of Conversion

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PVT Solar, LLC	03/27/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PVT Solar, Inc.
Street Address:	2550 9th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 204B
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60544753
Application Number:	60643619
Application Number:	11332000
Application Number:	11750948
Application Number:	60747593
Application Number:	11836140
Application Number:	60821811
Application Number:	60822924
Application Number:	11848766
Application Number:	60824260
Application Number:	11851299
Application Number:	60824744
Application Number:	11947658
Application Number:	60867771
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 020792 FRAME: 0776

500512222

Application Number: 10855254

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)236-6641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408.236.6640

Email: swall@smlawip.com
Correspondent Name: Zurvan Mahamedi

Address Line 1: 4880 Stevens Creek Blvd., #201
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KINE.G000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zurvan Mahamedi

Total Attachments: 4

source=KINE\_of\_Articles\_of\_Incorporation\_2008\_03\_28 #page1.tif source=KINE\_of\_Articles\_of\_Incorporation\_2008\_03\_28 #page2.tif source=KINE\_of\_Articles\_of\_Incorporation\_2008\_03\_28 #page3.tif source=KINE\_of\_Articles\_of\_Incorporation\_2008\_03\_28 #page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020792 FRAME: 0777



# State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 27 2008

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

PATEN OSP 06 99734

REEL: 020792 FRAME: 0778

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WITH STATEMENT OF CONVERSION FOR PVT SOLAR, INC.

**ENDORSED - FILED** 

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Calfiornia

MAR 2 7 2008

FIRST: The name of this corporation is PVT Solar, Inc.

**SECOND:** The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

**THIRD:** The total number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is one hundred million (100,000,000) shares, eighty million (80,000,000) shares of which shall be Common Stock (the "Common Stock") having no par value, and twenty million (20,000,000) shares of which shall be Preferred Stock (the "Preferred Stock") having no par value.

A. The Preferred Stock may be issued from time to time in one or more series. The Board of Directors is hereby authorized, within the limitations and restrictions stated in these Articles of Incorporation, to fix or alter the rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to or imposed upon any wholly unissued series of Preferred Stock, and the number of shares constituting any such series and the designation thereof, or any of them; and to increase or decrease the number of shares of any series prior or subsequent to the issue of shares of that series, but not below the number of shares of such series then outstanding. In case the number of shares of any series shall be so decreased, the shares constituting such decrease shall resume the status which they had prior to the adoption of the resolution originally fixing the number of shares of such series.

FOURTH: The name and address of the initial agent for service of process in the State of California is:

Oscar E. Escobar, Esq. Niesar Curls Bartling & Whyte LLP 90 New Montgomery St., 9<sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, CA 94105

**FIFTH:** A. The personal liability of the directors of this corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

B. This corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of its agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California General Corporation Law) through bylaw provisions, agreements with the agents, votes of shareholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by such Section 317, subject only to the applicable limits set forth in Section 204 of the California General Corporation Law with respect to actions for breach of duty to the corporation and its shareholders.

PATENT REEL: 020792 FRAME: 0779 C. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article shall be prospective only, and shall not adversely affect any limitation on the personal liability of a director of this corporation with respect to any act or omission occurring prior to the time of such repeal or modification.

# Statement of Conversion

SIXTH:

A. The name of the converting California limited liability company is PVT

Solar, LLC.

B. The limited liability company's California Secretary of State file number is 200701010062.

C. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of members, which equaled or exceeded the vote required under Section 17540.3. There are two classes of members entitled to vote and the percentage vote required is a majority in interest of all members voting as a single class. The limited liability company is converting into a California stock corporation.

It is hereby declared that I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

By:
Josh Plaisted, Cp-Manager of PVT

Solar, LLC and Incorporator

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$ 

Gordon Handelstran, Co-Manager of PVT Solar, LLC and Incorporator C. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article shall be prospective only, and shall not adversely affect any limitation on the personal liability of a director of this corporation with respect to any act or omission occurring prior to the time of such repeal or modification.

#### Statement of Conversion

	-		
SIX			•
		ь т	п

Solar, LLC.

A. The name of the converting California limited liability company is PVT

B. The limited liability company's California Secretary of State file number is 200701010062.

C. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of members, which equaled or exceeded the vote required under Section 17540.3. There are two classes of members entitled to vote and the percentage vote required is a majority in interest of all members voting as a single class. The limited liability company is converting into a California stock corporation:

It is hereby declared that I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Solar, LLC and Incorporator

iy:
Gordon Handelsman, Co-Manager of
PVT Solar, LLC and Incorporator



PATENT REEL: 020792 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 04/11/2008